nme is 
of the essence in performing the duties, obligations, and responsibilities required 
by this Agreement. 

t Article 4 of the Agreement is amended as follows: 

ARTICLE 4. COMPENSATION 

4.1 County will pay ISC a maximum not-to-exceed amount of One Million One 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,100,000), including reimbursables, for Services provided 
pursuant to this Agreement for the Initial Term. County will pay ISC a maximum not-to­
exceed amount of One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000) for 
Services provided pursuant to this Agreement for the Renewal Term. 

Payment shall be made pursuant to this Agreement, as set forth in Exhibit B for the 
Initial Term and Exhibit B-1 for the Renewal Term (Payment Schedule), which amount 
shall be accepted by ISC as full compensation for all such work.